(i) at least one Delegate from the Cathedral and each Church or 
Congregation in Union with the Church in this Diocese having a Vestry and 
from each Mission having a Bishop's Committee; 

(ii) from the Cathedral and each such Church or Congregation and Mission, 
having between three hundred one (301) and five hundred (500) 
communicants in good standing, as reported to the Convention for the year 
ending as prescribed by Canon, there shall be a second Lay Delegate; from 
any such Cathedral, Church, Congregation, or Mission having five hundred 
one (501) or more communicants in good standing, there shall be a third 
Lay Delegate. 

(iii) in no case, however, shall any such Cathedral, Church, Congregation, 
or Mission be entitled to more than three Lay Delegates; 

(iv) any such Church, Congregation, or Mission which is under suspension